W., S(1l'., 1899288 USMC 

(f) OLIVER, c. E. , PVT. , 21~5664 USMC 

(g) RIVERS, J. P. , CPL., 2148875 USMC 

(h) DiLELLO, A., CPL., 21¢6118 USMC 

(2) Air Medal 

(a) Thirteen (13) enlisted personnel were presented their 
first Air Medal during this period. 

(b) One hundred and forty-two (142) additional Air Medals 
were also presented during the month of April 1967. 

a. The following personnel were casualties during the month of April 
as a direct result of ene~ actions 

(1) UYEDA, G. S. CPL 2158731 Shrapnel wound 12Apr67 

(2) STONE, M.